High-speed, Flat-bed Coverstitch
BRI w My MDY Y

Series

13370200

No.1376-04



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1Y+ mark........... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change, refer to the “List for information of change”.
2YH017..............refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
« "0.17 and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

R—=YYR+ZHBIZEKEL T
1.0 R MORSRE

LD T -} —— FEGA—Y Ty S ICEBL TSREBES NS TEHLET,
FERFE, "EEREYAL"EBBLTIEEN,
2) "R e A—TUTO"ER " ORAETERL T IEEL,

2 HMEROHEE. BREERL. 01, 25 FOREBIL. RS (BEA—FL) ERLET.
3.EEMO () @ EMIEHALTHITHETHDILEERLET,
4 ASAFA=-VD————— BiE, SR THSCEEBKRLET.



CONTENTS

B X
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)1t ciirrerrir et s rasnraneessee et anns s e vmesasessseceanssrsns e sene 1
GRER- SLEEEALR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS {2) .ttt rir it e e cesessee s s atesse s saeraesscasssssses s easaassnsesnseas 3
TRER-HRBAR (2)
3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ..ottt et esiateroessse s s b e s atbbese s vt eeasmessstbbaese b e et asasneasabeataaerntesnsesssanssssaseesnnsresnsnnsins 5
FEER
4, NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER COMP ONENT S Lottt e ctesstre e e sttn e s eesae s e saaeatnteensssnssesesasnsesabesrtensnsasnsenssssenerrns 7
SHE -1 X BAfR
5. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS {1 iiciiiireireeeetesesie s sresrreersassasssotsste e e e s stassbe s arssessssassssssasessasssnseressstssssseressnssnnsaesnsassnees 9
EDEMR (1)
6. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (2] ..o oot rrrrere ettt tnres e e stt st e e tes s e e e e s b aac e sae s rmaaeen seamsaesseanesnesansanneansaesmnees sres EN
EDER (2)
7. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ...ttt e et tre e ee e teb s seasa e s e saeesesseessbtememsnbrenmnree st abnnssreans 13
PR AEEA
8. SPREADER COMP ONENT S .. ittt eees it ie s s rre e e e e s et e st e et s saseestmsesasbntrrrsasseaasmsebaneaseeaseensnsenssentebaenrarenaensnees 15
ATy F—Bf%
9, LOWER THREAD CAM COMP ONENT S ... oottt oo te e st e s vt e oo e taeaa s bt ssereee e tassatamn s areeeesaesesassasean srsmsnnenss 17
RO LBREH
10. NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS ..ottt et s st e b e e teeeetnss e srbre e ssesseeesetarasesseeaser e ban et eensssernsensnennse s 19
FHRITBER
1. LOOPER COMP NN T S . rtititieecii e irreries e eee i st e riners e e teassste s rr e bessssaesbbbesareenrneesasaatbbe sanstaeranessassatssannessesersmnsessrnsen 21
W= I8 — B8R
12, THREAD TENSION COMP ONEN T S .. ottt sttt e e et e et aae s e e aeeeeresseesseaessseeeas et e sabasan smssses sennsrmrenen 23
13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..ottt rtrs i e et rrne e sstesssee st i ras e s eetmseem st svmessmteansnan sasanbanessessss1snaann bt sassnesessnns 25
fRaRaGR
14, THREAD STAND COMPONENT S ... .o oot ciiicieressere e e steseie s s ssrereaeeeesaesates srasesasesaasbistntearseassesnesasasssnevssseanssnesssanssssnsenas 27
FILEERAR
15. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS (1) (FOR ME-T700-UT0) ..o eeeieiierie ettt e eemc et vas e e s n e eeronns 29
T-UB&R (1) (MF—=7700-U 10
16. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MFE-7700-C0) ..o eiriiaecierrnnrs e ensceascrrrssressseseass e sessassrmesoressasansacesnneas 31
Sg—-UER (2) (MF—-7700-C 10/
17. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMP ONENT G ... et ee e et stie v s s s smeeeesbbss e eaa s sramneeeassnsanseeaeeren 33
S HIEE R
18. ACCESSORIES PART S ClOMP ONENT S ettt rrss e st s st rr e e e e st e eass e e e aaneessbearbaesne e saraensneesateaeasntrneesn 34
RREEF
19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .........occoiiiiriitietiietees st reeneseeestesessssersseseess e steasssestasssessesssansaressrssenseesserasensssrnrren 35
TEBERUA
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR T S .o itir e ciiri et srstereis e tr e et asatesese e e streeranr s 1a8see e e s s eraneeanreatasssmsseasseeass 0arasnsnsesareennsrtsassras 37

]



FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

o
s

ARR- AR (1)

1.




REF.ND NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 RC-4881514.KP C-RING CHZRAD I
2 RC-4381514-KP C-RING CHIRAD 1
3 40062154 TAPE_REEL_ASSEMBLY F—TU-LIE 1
4 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG A 1
5 TA-1250408-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 =4 FARY D=12. 5 L =4 H
B TE-TO1002R0 RUBBER PLUG AR I
7 TA-2101002-RC RUBBER PLUG Atz 1
8 TA-2050416-R0 RUBBER PLUG Rt 1
9 02 133-65002 BASE e 2, 1

10 #02 SM-6060800-SP SCREW MB L=8 LSy MB L =8 2
k| 702 13365700 GUIDE AF I
12 22801805 GROUND MARK do -4 1
13 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL IEFHFADALL—) (18) 2
14 #02 58-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TESEY 11/684-40 L =5 2
5 133-00869 ASSY HEAD COVER P —mw Fi— 1
16 TEI00500 TREADT COVER Ry FHRIT 48]
17 228-02505 FACE PLATE ArA B3I (1)
18 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG bRtz (1)
19 SM-4041055-5P SCREW FRET M4 L=10 4
20 133-01007 GASKET H FRTw b H 1
73 13307304 NEEDLE BAR GUARD TR H=F T
22 SM-4040555-SP SCREW M4 =6 FARIRY M4 | =6 2
23 400-33518 PROTECTION_SHIELD_ASSY ARITHI—2= 1
24 400-33340 BRACKET_HOLDER TS RIS - (n
25 400-33341 BRACKET TS5 whk (1)
] 73301700 PRUTECTION SHIELD TOFoyaE=ILE [@8]
27 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 FEHYTFHR 6. 4 X 11 X0, 3 S
28 SM-4030455-8M SCREW FARORT M3 L =4 £2)
29 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4x0.7 gwhaszFvh M4 X0 7 133 ()
30 SD-DB40245-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4 Aurd D=6, 35 H=2 4 (1
37 SM-B060B0-8P SCREWMB [=E EZERT MG L =8 T
32 433-01403 THREAD COVER ALy FRI— 1
33 $M-4D40655-57 SCREW M4 L=6 FARORE M4 | =6 1
34 133-01809 SUPPORT STUD Hi—kAZw R 4
35 133-02401% LMS_FAN_COVER LMS Zrshit— 1
T SM-4040855-5P SCREWHMATEE FROXTWME =% z
37 133-03359 SWING_DOWN_COVER_ASSY AA DT EFD L RIN—T w2 1
38 133-03300 SWING DOWN COVER AA TR (1)
3g 133-03508 HINGE [l &)
40 PH-0500400-CO PARALLEL PIN O B X 40 {1}
5| 133.05206 FIN_FOR_5_&_COVER E7F=8 O A= [#9]
42 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 EHY AT 3 (1
43 WP-(550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 EStFHR 5. BX10X0. 8 (1}
44 13304308 LATCH SPRING SwFATUT (1)
45 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER SI—J - (2)
B T33-02708 RUBBER WASHER SIS — [¢3]
47 SM-8040360-TP SCREW kAL M4 L =3 (2)
48 S§M-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FARORY M4 L =6 (21
49 #n 133.03458 ASSY_BRACKET FPu—JT5w i
50 13303408 BRACKET Errds (1)
5% 13305305 RUBBER_SUARD ZI=iR—F 28]
52 133-02302 RUBSER BUMPER FI—I N Ty
53 51-4051485-5C SCREW HHpyFF~AIRY ME L=14 2
54 SM-6051400.SP SCREW [l A 2
55 133-02104 PIN [t 1
5 T33027104 PIN (6] T
57 133-04209 SUPPORT BRACKET Y- +TSr v 1
58 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FARY M4 L =10 I
59 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FRIRY M4 L =8 )
60 NM-5040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 DWAZFYS M4 X0 7 123 1
5% fioz 13356000 BRACKET TITYR !
62 #o2 SM-6050800-$P SCREW M5 L=8 ESRY M5 L =8 2
63 #02 133-66208 BINDER_PLATE A F—=TF— t
64 402 WP-0531001-5C WASHER SR IHEYIL MBS 2
65 #02 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FARRLG M5 L =8 2
- I iV 5 FABRIC_GUDE EWAAE I
67 Ho2 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESHAX 4. 6 X10X0. 8 2
68 102 SM-6040510-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ESO%Y M4 XG 7 L =86 2
[53:] 133-02658 DRIVING BELT COVER ASSY FSAE TN R Pyi— 1
70 133-02609 DRIVING BELF COVER BSOS Ik hI— 1
7 CM-20072000-A% CAUTION TABEL{1S} NEIZFaoA45-IL(18) (§9)]
72 SM-4051255-SP SCREW, M5 L=12. FRRY ME L=12 2
73 $M-4050855-SP SCREW FRFY M5 L=8 i
74 #02 13365259 GUIDE_PiN_ASSY FiA FEVF wi— 2
75 133-65507 SCREW Ao 2— 1)
76 T53-B5Z00 GUISE_FIN AATFEZ (83
77 133-65308 PIN_BASE ER—x (1)
78 #02 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 Owhotvyie~ M4 2
79 #02 133-04407 TAPE_BINDER_BRACKET F=IA =TI w 1
20 #02 13366307 PLATE Flom b 1
5] #oz 133-85408 FOLDER _CLANP PEIVER M 1
82 #02 SM-6050800-5P SCREWMS L=8 FHBEY MG L =8 1
a3 CM-8001004-01 WEEE MARK LABEL § WEEE <¥—% 3~ B 1
NOTE{ 5

201 FOR ME-7700-L10
#02...FOR MF-7700-C10

MF -7700-U 108
MF ~-7700-C 10H



TRER- SR (2)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Rtz 3
2 CM-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 FoEoNLI 2 1
3 133-00702 TOP COVER b Fhii— 1
4 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FRRY M4 L=10 8
5 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG REAY A 1
[3 RU-18524071-00 RUBBER RING QuzT T
7 229-24708 Ol SIGHT WINDOW FPIZIHKE 1
8 133-008019 GASKETT HATw T 1
9 134-26903 MESH PLATE Awira i —p- i

10 RC-1900002-KP RETAIN IG-PIN CHFRAD 1
T 400-78946 FILTER A ILF= 1
12 133-03656 ASSY_CLOTH_PLATE_LEFT FPui—o02 - k02 - 1
13 133-03607 CLOTH PLATE LEFT 20X TFL—+R7 (1)
14 133-04803 GASKET_CPL HArv i CPL (1)
15 13304802 GASKET_TPS HATGwTPS (1)
76 T33-05008 GASKET_BTC AZTYERFBTC (SN
17 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER SI—I - (2)
18 SM-1040800-SP SCREW HSRY M4 L =8 i
19 133-03755 ASSY_CLOTH_PLATE_RIGHT FPwy—o0x 7 — b3 - 1
20 133-03706 CLOTH PLATE RIGHT SO~ r354 (1
27 1335-04704 GASRETTPR HAFV+CPR )]
22 SM-1041400-SP SCREW HSIxY M4 L=14 2
23 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 OWHo2FPFRLE MA4XG0G 7 L=10 2
24 133-03805 SLIDE COVER 34 RHI— 1
25 133-03102 BED TOP COVER Ay Ry ThI— 1
76 SNM-6040800-SF SCREW EoxY 11
27 133-03201 GASKET B HaiorwhkB 1
28 133-03052 ASSY_TP_SUPPORT Fwi— TP Hik—k 1
28 133-03003 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT A T — Y- (1)
30 133.02302 RUBBER BUMPER T) =] i — (1)
kK§ TALBE0604-R0 RUBBER PLUG XD @)
3z SM-6040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 2 M4 L=7 ?
33 400-82196 ADJUSTING_COLLAR io— 2
34 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 ESRY ME L =8 3
35 133-02203 SCREW oo 2
36 13304759 SIDE_COVER_ASSY B RO w—= T
3t 133-04100 SIDE COVER B R~ {1)
38 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 EHFRAD 3 (1)
39 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 ESHHr 5. 5X10X0. 8 ()
40 133-03904 FEED CHAMBER COVER e e RF L) A — (1}
47 T33-05107 PIN_FUR_SIDE_COVER B0 —HAFAR— (1)
42 133.02708 RUBBER_WASHER DI i — (2)
43 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG [ (1}
44 133-04308 LATCH SPRING SwFATUT (1}
45 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER SI—I = (2)
48 SM-8040380-TP SCREW FARTTMA T =3 (@8]
47 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FRIOARY M4 L =86 {2)
48 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FAREY M4 L=10 7
49 133-04001 GASKET F HArwhkF 1
50 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 QWAZPFRILE M4 X0, 7 3
51 TAZ2357004-R0 RUBBER PLUG B, 1



3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
TR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION &= & Qty
1 133-07004 UPPER MAINSHAFT RIGHT FYIR—AAL 22T RSA 1
2 133-07103 UPPER PULLEY FyN—T—— 1
3 SM-8061212-TP SCREW MBX12 FAZRY MEB L=12 2
4 133-07251 BEARING ASSY A NFPUTFwI— A 1
5 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 b AZRY (1)
8 SM-B0606T2-TP— SCREWME (=5 FAXET M6 L =6 (1]
7 133-07301 UMS_SPROCKET UMS 2705w 1
8 SM-8060812-TP SCREW MS =8 RARY M 6 L=8 4
9 133-07459 BEARING ASSY B NRPYTFPw—B 1
10 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FXRY MB L=86 (2)
19 13307509 JOINT PEENAS 1
12 SM-8060612-TP SCREWMS L=6 FAZRY MB L =86 4
13 133-07657 UMS_LEFT_ROD_ASSY UMS L7 +Ow KPP wis 1
14 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 OWAZFP+HN - (4}
15 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 OWhoFF3Y MB L=14 (1
16 13324008 ROD OvF )]
17 133.24207 CRANK 250 (n
18 133-07608 UPPER MAINSHAFT LEFT Pu—AA T v TR LT - (1
19 S$B-1200019-00 BEARING minyaidsriodols 2
20 3SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 AR 1
5| SM-8060612-TP SCREWMB (=6 FART ME L =6 T
22 133-07707 COUNTER WEIGHT RO I—9T A~ 1
23 133-09208 SCREW_FOR_COUNTERWEIGHT RoUa—Td—A9E5—T3TA 1
24 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X38 RXRY M8 L =8 1
25 SM-6061200-SP SCREW SR MB L=12 1
6 13308804 TIMING_BELT FAZITRILE T
27 133-07905 LOWER MAINSHAFT RIGHT Q7—XAA2 470351 1
28 133-08002 LOWER PULLEY L= = — 1
29 SM-8061212-TP SCREW MBX12 AT M8 L=12 2
30 133-09158 BEARING_ASSY_F ARFPYUTPwy—F 1
K| SM-8060842-TP  SCREWMS (=8 R (@))]
32 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M8 L=6 FA%¥ MB L =8 (1)
33 133-09000 LMS_FAN LMS 7 (1)
34 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PN AT Fey (1)
35 133-08308 LMS SPROCKET LMS 2704w 1
36 SWV-B0608T2-TP SCREWMG =8 FXET M6 L =8 L
37 133-08556 BEARING_ASSY D RFUIPw—D i
38 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M8 L=6 FARY ME L =86 (2)
39 133-08457 BEARING_ASSY_C NRPUTPwi—C 1
40 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 RPARS MB L =6 (2)
7 RO482402-00 RUBBERRING oUZg 1
42 133-07509 JOINT MEE S 1
43 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FAFRY MB L =6 4
44 133-08150 LMS_LEFT_ASSY LMS L7 P wisrm 1
45 133-37100 GUIDE LOOPER ROD HA Bib——0w K (1)
75 SNMAT5TUB5-5P SCREW FREET (1
47 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 OYVASFFrRY MB L=14 n
48 SM-6040800-SP SCREW [ 0 (1)
49 133-24108 SCREW 29Ua— M4X 12 (43}
50 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 JOWEHAHR 5. 1 X9, 2X1. (13}
51 T33-37007 CCOPER ROD DRIVE IL—F—OwRFFZTT (T
52 133-37209 LOGPER DRIVE Jb—I—RSA4T (1)
53 133-08101 LOWER MAINSHAFT LEFT OJ—XA Y77 - (1}
54 SM-4040855.3P SCREW FARY 3
55 #01 133-07806 HOUSING A NS A 1

56 §0i 133705307 HOUSING B NG0B 1
57 #01 133-09406 HOUSING C RS RV M 1
58 133-08200 BUSHING LMS MIDDLE Ty LMS T RIL 1
59 133-08655 BUSHING_LMS_LEFT_ASSY Ty LMS L7 BF w3 i
60 133-08705 GASKET FOR BUSHING LEFT FRrw b 2a—"TwadLok 1

NOTE(F52) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS IRIREES



4, NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER COMPONENTS
BHE-HRABAMR

_:
|
|
I
|

|




REF.NC NOTE  PARTNO DESCRIPTION @ B Qly
1 133-11253 ASSY_NEEDLE,_MECH Puwi—T— R A i
2 13311204 CONNECTING ROD ARITF 70w B (1
3 133-11008 ECCENTRIC PIN Ity Uil )
4 13311303 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP RIS 8]
5 #01 SB-3080011-0A BEARING JoHVYIs (1)
TTE TR SEsos00TI Y BEARING TOHUTEISE ()
7 #01 SB-3080014-0C BEARING umbalb B rietr (1}
8 #o §B8-3080011-0D BEARING aoAUL Lo 88
g SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 ESRY Ma L=10 (1
10 #01 133-12103 THRUST_WASHER ASA LDy g H
11 01 TI3TZH0L THHUST_WASHER ASAFTw S %= I
12 #o1 133.12301 THRUST, WASHER ASBA T wis e 1
13 132-11600 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE TR —-HA i
14 133-11601 SLIDE BL.OCK Ao EJ0w 2 1
15 $M-605100C-8P SCREW SR MS L=10 3
15 T33-26806 NEECLE BAR EVELET e N P LG FETN T
17 SM-4030555-SP SCREW FARIRT M3 L =8 ;
18 133-11956 ASSY_BUSHING_NB FPo—Twd NG 1
1§ 13311907 BLSHING B LOWER Jwuwd NB OO (1}
20 133-11808 BUSHING N8 UPPER Fwi I NB Fuli— (1)
]| 13577453 NEEDLE BAR ASSY TR =Py 33
22 WP-0702026-SP WASHER 7X15X2 EHFHx 7X165X2 i
23 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER FEHFYHRI0, BX 14, 5X0. 3 1
24 400-70573 ADJ_SCREW P_8_ASSY MAERSRL 1
25 133-1310% LOCKING NUT CwFsdFv b 1
i3 3513309 SPRING PRESSER BAR'A OIS w—=IT=A T
27 133-13408 SPRING PRESSER BAR B ATUST Ty e—i(— B i
28 400-70559 PRESSER_BAR PR3 1
29 13313705 BUSHING PRESSER BAR I wiip—— 1
30 13315808 Oil. SEAL FAi—ib i
37 400-18259 FINGER_GUARD TALTH=F—F I
32 SM-4D30455-SP SCREW FRIRY M3 L =4 1
33 133-13606 COLLAR AG— 1
34 133-16302 THREAD_TRIMMER Abw RS — i
35 SM-B040412.TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 kAR 2
L3 SRS030500-5N SCREWMS3 =5 ESRT TS LES T
a7 133-13804 GUIDE PLATE HAFTL—k 1
38 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=1D EIRY M4 L=10 2
39 133.13952 P_B_BRACKET_ASSY P_BI3whPui— 1
40 13313803 PRESSER BAR BRACKET v o= —TSrw b (1}
41 13318703 P _BRACKET_PFIN F_B STV TFEY 28]
4z 133-33208 WASHER Ty irr— 1)
43 SM-B041200-5P SCREW M4 L=12 S5 M4 L=12 (1
44 13314109 LINK ’ Yo 1
45 $D-0700206-TP SHOULDER SCREW FurY D=7 H=2 2
El 18314355 ASSY LIFTER SHAFT FoS=TJF=Sv7~ T
a7 133-15205 SPRING LIFTER LEVER AT GG TE—LI— i
48 SM-6061002-TP SCREWMS £=10 OwhaFPHEI e MB L =10 1
49 13315007 LIFTER LEVER Y=L 1
50 238.37202 HOOK SHAFT Ol SEAL BRILF AWy i
51 T30 BUSHING LIFTER FRUAT TS FgTE=J00F T
52 C$-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR ASAMDT D=8 W=8 1
53 SM-B050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 bARYT M5 L=4 2
54 133-14802 SPRING PF LIFT AFUT PFUTE 1
55 133-14752 LIFTER_SHAFT_LEVER_ASSY UG 24 D =T 3 i
56 13394703 CFTER SHAFTTEVER T IF=Zw 0RO = 93]
57 $M-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 OQWAZFFRILE MBX0, 8 L=12 [§8]
58 133-14505 BUSHING LIFTER REAR TwirdUy34—-U7 1
59 133-14901 LIFTER HOOK UZg—"Two 1
80 PS-0500142-KP SPRING PIN ATy 1
] T35-15108 LFTER LEVER HULDER G IF=UI—=RILE~ I
62 13315353 TENS_RELEASE_LEVER_ASSY FLusYYU—A LI =T v~ 1
63 133-15304 TENSION RELEASE LEVER Frg AL~ (1
84 SM-8041202-TP SCREW M4X07 L=12 OwAL7HHILE N
85 SD.0700586-TP SHOULOER SCREW Furid D=7 H=5. 8 1
-} 133-15551 STOPPER_ASSY AFe =7 ¥si= I
67 133-15502 LIFTER LEVER STOPPER UDF L =R b~ (1)
68 SM-6062550-TP SCREW M6 L=25 Fohfal M8 L =25 (1)
89 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 DwhoFw MB (1)
70 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 OWhHZPFHI S MB L =12 2
71 3375650 MINUTE LIFTING_ASSY TV RUITFAIOT v T
72 133-15601 BRACKET THygw - i
73 133-15700 SCREW A20a (93]
74 13315808 SLIDER ASAH— (1)
75 WP-0460556-S0 WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 ESYHR 4. BX 7. 5X0. 5 {1)
7 T51-23302 ADJUSTING SPHING FROEF s 0BURITTR 83}
77 RE-G300000-KO E-RING 3 EHZRAT 3 9%}
78 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 ESRY MB L =8 2
79 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING ouzy i
NOTE( ) #01..BELECTWVE PARTS BIREBS



5. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)
ZEDEFR (1)

<j é»sz ﬁ 37-9




NOTE PART NO

DESCRIPTION

1 133-17003 FEED ECCENTRIC Ja— BRIty vy 1
2 SM-80B60552-TP SCREW MB L=5 AT 2
3 #01 B1426-180-A00 NEEDLE BEARING (A) ANR-T3 -4 OVEZI-RIL A 1
4 #01 B1426-180-B00 NEEDLE BEARING (B) NUR-I3-4% OWEI-K)I B i
5 #01 B1426-180-C00 NEEDLE BEARING (C) NUR-I8—4 OVRZ-—-Ki, C 1
[ 01 B1426-7160-D00 NEEDLE BEARING (D) RUR=d-F TIVE=Z-FIL. D I
7 RC-2251213-KP C-RING CHZRAD 1
8 133-17102 CRANK_ROD Two0w K i
g 133-23803 CRANK ROD GUIDE DS5ua0w KA R 1
10 SM-8050812-TP SCREWMSX8 FARY MBS X0 8 L =8 1
i RO-1582407-00 O-RING (O 2 1
12 #01 133-23308 FEED_ADJ_LINK_PIN_A DAa—RFPIeA NI A 1
13 #01 133-23407 FEED_ADJ_LINK_PIN_B T4—RPIpARUIIE B 1
i4 #01 133-23506 FEED_ADJ_LINK_PIN_C Z4—FPIeR RUOEC 1
15 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ju BP0 0.07
i85 3517201 WAIN FEED DRIVE TINK A TITA=FRZ4ITTT T
17 SM-8050412-TP SCREWMS =4 AT MBE L =4 2
18 SM-68051802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 Owha7FFHRIE MEX 0.8 L=18 1
19 133-17300 ADJUST LINK FIe AUy 1
20 #0 133-17409 FEED ADJ LINK PIN A T4—RPYAMUOES A 1
i 0i 133-17508 FEEDADJTINKPINE TA—FFPIFANIITED B T
22 #01 133-17607 FEED ADJ LINKPIN C T4—FFPIwAbUIEYC 1
23 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK a 0.08
24 133-17706 MAIN FEED ADJ LEVER azw 1
25 SM-8080552-TP SCREW M8 |.=5 AR ) 2
26 T33-21658 FEED BAR_ASSY T FIR=Pws= I
27 133-21609 MAIN FEED BAR A Do~ B — (n
28 133-21708 DIFF FEED BAR T T 70— RI— (1)
29 133-21401 SLIDE BLOCK ASA RIF0Ows (1)
30 133-22409 SLIDE BLOCK A3 KJOys (1}
37 SM-B041000-5P SCREWMA =10 ESET M4 T=10 Z
32 133.19702 DIFF FEED LINK FA47T4— RO 1
33 $D-0801326-TH SHOULDER SCREW Furd D=8 H=13. 2 i
34 133-18209 BUSHING FEED ADJUST Ty 40— RFPTv A~ 1
35 133-18001 KNOB FEED ADJUST AT 4 BPIUp A 1
35 T33-18100 SHAFT FEED AUJUST PRV S P e AR N 1
37 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 RREY 1
38 RO-0552001-00 RUBBER RING (R MSr) 1
39 B3215-470-000 PIN A RYED K- 1
40 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 AR 1
&7 13318308 STOPPER FEED AUIUST AR =T —FrPIUv AR 1
42 RE-0560000-K0 E-RING EAFEAT B 2
43 NM-8050001-SP NUT M5 Ovhorvhk MEX0, 8 133 1
44 133-17904 FEFD ADJUST LEVER T4~ RFIp A= I— 1
45 PS-0300162-KH SPRING PIN 2X16 AFVg¥y  3X 18 i
45 SM-B0504712-TP SCREWWME =4 RIS ME T =4 1
47 133-23100 BUSHING_FEED_AD) Twwldd4—RPIv A+ 1
48 133-17805 FEED ADJUST SHAFT PR VT bRl 1
49 133-19108 BUSHING FEED FRONT TwL G —Ro0Ov b 1
50 133-18506 TORSIN SPRING h—a A FUT 1
51 C5-T000881-1P THRUST COLEAR ASANIE T O=T0 W=8 T
52 SM-4051255.p SCREW, M5 L=12. FARRY MBS =12 1
53 SM-B050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 FAzZ MB L =4 1
54 B2556-280-000 SPRING AYITFT OFIR 1
55 13322201 ECCENTRIC PIN I+ hUwory 1
TEB SM-E060552-TP SCREWME =5 FART I
57 133-22003 FEED BAR SHAFT FA—FiC=2p 7 1
58 RO-1372301-00 RUBBER RING Quwy 1
59 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FARY M4 L =6 1
60 133-22102 WASHER FEED BAR SHAFT Dwi = — R~ T 1
TEYTT T CEAt0088 TP T TRRUST COLLAR ATAFSTF O =10 W=8 T
62 SM-8050412-TP SCREWMS L=4 RARY MBS L =4 2
63 133-22508 FEED BAR SEAL CASE DA — RIS — 2, 1
84 133-22607 FEED BAR SEAL 1 Tt —FIN—=2—l 1 2
65 133-22706 FEED BAR SEAL PLATE 1 A== T7—k1 1
(3 1337272805 FEED BAR SEALPLATE Z A= F=3=IJL—RE 1
67 133-23001 FEED BAR SEAL 2 T KI—=2—jb1 1
68 133-22904 FEED BAR SEAL PLATE 3 Fa—FI——u T~ 3 1
69 SM-1030400-SP SCREW M3 =4 BHSRI M3 L=4 4
70 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 LRI M4 L=10 3
71 93723605 DUSTPROCF PLATE FAFIA—=TT0=F 1
72 133-21807 FEED BAR GUIDE 1 Ta—RI—HA K 1
73 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 FARY MBEX0. 8 L =8 1
74 133-21906 FEED BAR GUIDE 2 T RIS—H4 K2 1
75 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ESHHR 4. 8X 8. 4X0. 8 2
76 SM-B040800-SP SCREW ETRY i
NOTE(ZEE) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIRES

_10_



6. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)
EDER (2)

- 11 -



NOTE PART NO

DESCRIPTION

1 133-18704 MAIN FEED CRANK PIN A AATA— RIS/ OE A
2 133-18803 MAIN FEED CRANK PIN B AAIT1— RIS/ OE B
3 133-185902 MAIN FEED CRANK PIN C AA VT4 —=RIZoEYC
4 133-19959 DIFF_DRIVE_ARM_ASSY Fug FRSATF LT v—
5 133-20106 DIFF FEED PIN PLATE F4 77— P T~k
[ SMB06T402-TP SCREWMB L=14 OVAZ7ZF2I MB =14 )]
7 SM-6030600-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ESTRY M3 X0. 5 L=86 (2)
) 133-19900 DIFF DRIVE ARM FA4TIRSATP—1I (1}
9 133-20007 DIFF FEED PIN Fa 27— R (1
10 133-18009 ROCKER SHAFT Owi-p 7k 1
T T33AG207 BUSHING FEEL REAR TV T = FF T
12 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR AFA WY D=10 W=8 1
13 RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING M10 CH#RXD 9. 3 1
14 133-19108 BUSHING FEED FRONT Twowd74—KET0Ov - 1
15 RC-0741013-KP C-RING C AT XD 1
8 13398400 SHOULDER SCREW SHLY—A5Ta— i
17 133-19355 MAIN_FEED_ROCKER_ASSY AA VT4 —FOvH—FvI— 1
18 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M5 L=12 OwhorFFRibe M6 L=12 (1
19 133-19504 MAIN FEED LINK AAUTo—FUT 1
20 133-18605 MAIN FEED CRANK AA D TA—FD2S0T 1
21 * 40040208 DWF FEED_[EVER_ASSY FFROF oY LII—T= T
22 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
23 * 400-39630 PLATE_DIFF_FEED_LEVER HROFaoEVATUAS 1
24 133-21203 STOPPER DIFF ADJ AbwI—F 4 ITFPIp A 2
25 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESYHR 4. 5 X 10X0. 8 2
76 SM-5040655 -5 SCREW RATFRD 7
27 * 400-40207 SCREW HRESFaotzwRry 1
28 13217708 PIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK YROEFaozvav 1
29 WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 ESHAR 4. BX7. 5X0. 5 H
30 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING HROEF oW RIICE 1
3 RE-G360000-K0 ERING S EAFRAT 3 |
32 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT HRODwIFw - 1
33 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW Y rod Ry i
34 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. M5 =12 FTARRY MEB L=12 1
35 * 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING YROFa IV 1
T35 13420304 BUSHING DIFF ASJ LEVER TwSJTF s TP I AT — I
37 133-20403 DIFF ADJ LEVER FoAIFPI A I~ 1
38 400-18443 DIFF_ADJ_LINK FA4TADI YYD 1
39 310-13808 HINGE SCREW SR i
40 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR ASArDr D=10 W=8 1
&1 SM-8050472-TP SCREWMS L=4 FAFTME =4 7
42 133-23209 BUSHING_DIFF_ADJ LEVER T FF s DF T A NI— 1
43 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.04
44 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 FAZRY MB L=4 ) 2
45 TA-Q500601-M0 PLUG D=5X5.4 =6 Xtz D=5X5, 4 L =6 1
46 SM-8060552-TP SCREWMG [=5 F X Z
47 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 LStz 8. 2X 13 X1 1
43 SM-8050412-TF SCREW M5 L=4 FARY MEB L =4 1
49 * SM-7051460-TP SCREW M5 L=14 NEAL ME L =14 1
NOTE{FE2) #01..8BELECTIVE PARTS IR

_]2.._



7. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
FITEIMR

- 13 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 SM-8051002-TP SCREWM5X0.8 L=10 OwAZ2FPFikibs MBEX0. 8 L=10 1
2 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 ANwtHFAz B 1X9, 2X1. 3 i
3 133-24306 SHAFT eIk 1
4 WP-0522016-SH WASHER ESHH® B 2X 156X 2 1
5 133-24504 BUSHING REAR Twaduy 1
[} C5-i000851-TP THRUSTCOLLAR A5ANOEF O=10 W=8 1
7 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 AR M5B L =4 2
8 133-24603 BUSHING FRONT Jwiidonvk 1
9 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL AT A=)l 1

10 13324702 HOLDER TAKE UP EYELET T —FA 2T v TP A Lrw 1
11 SM-6051402-TF SCREWWMBX0 6 =14 OvAZ7PFRILT I
12 133-24801 NDL THREAD TAKE UP KRRy RFAoTFw T 1
13 133-24900 UP LPR THREAD TAKE UP F ol t=— A Ly BFA 7 F w7 F 1
14 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FARY M4 L=10 2
15 133-25006 THREAD GUIDE ALy KAHA R 1
18 SM-4040655-5F SCREWNMA =6 FROXT M4 1T=6 z
17 133-25105 THREAD TENSION GUIDE Alw RFui g4 R 1
18 13348008 TANK o 1
19 89213-850-000 SILICONE OIL TANK COVER, UPPER TALwEE 79 i
20 BS214-850-000 HEAT REMOVING FELT NI~ Lb=FVoITIL 1
71 PS-07140082-KH SPRINGPIN AT T8 z
22 ST-4040851-SN TAPPING SCREW M4X3 YR 2
23 133-25204 HOLDER IS~ 1
24 303-91601 NEEDLE THREAD EYELET A b BPUFA 3
25 SM-8030312-TP SCREWMS L=3 AR M3 L =3 3
26 SM-4030855-5N SCREWWM3 =50 TRED M3 L =8 H
27 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAR3RY M4 L =6 2
28 133-25402 THREAD GUHDE ALy BHA K 1
29 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 =5 FRORY M4 L =6 1
30 133-25501 COVER Hi— 1
3 74325709 NBL THD STRIKE OFF I N P A VTR N O S T 1
3z WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 ESTHR 3. 2X7X0.5 1
33 SM-4030455-5P SCREW FNRORY M3 L =4 1
34 133-25600 THD STRIKE OFF PLATE ALy RANSA9F 7T — 1
35 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 EZHAR 3. 2X7X0.8 1
36 SM-F030665-5P SCREW FROET M3 T =6 I
37 133-26905 NDL THD STRIKE OFF R ZRLALy RARSA04T R 1
38 WP-0280501-SC WASHER M2.6 SR ZHFEYL M2, 6 1
3g SM-4850455-SP SCREW FRRET 1
40 133.27002 THD STRIKE OFF PLATE R Alrw FRSSA 9477 —FR 1
4% WP-g2B0607-5C ™ WASHERWIZB ESUAR ZAFVIL M2 6 T
42 SM-4850455-SP SCREW ;AR i
43 133-27101 THREAD_GUIDE AlLrw FAAR 1
44 WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 SR 3. 2X7X0.5 1
45 SM-4030655-5P SCREW FROxY M3 L=8 1
48 SM-T040800-5P SCREW T5xT Md L =8 2
47 133-26350 UP_LPR_TENSION_ASSY UP _LPRFTvYavF vl 1
48 133.26301 THREAD GUIDE UPPER LPR Al FAA RPwIt—)L—1{— (13}
49 133-26400 THREAD GUIDE ALy FHA K (1)
50 229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK HAALFA SFIDITS (2}
L] 133-26509 TENSIONPOST FUOVITURAR (8%
52 229-455085 THREAD TENSION SPRING A ATFA4 RFIT)CR (1)
53 133-26608 TENSION NUT Fuiavivhk {1}
54 NM-B050001-SP NUT M5 OvAhZFYE MBEX0D. 8 132 (1)
55 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESYHR 4. 5X 10X 0. 8 2
56 SM-6040B60-SP SCREW ETEXY Z
57 133-25808 NIPPER PLATE SUPPORT D= l— bR 1
58 13325907 NIPPER PLATE Zw—T—h 1
59 133-26004 NIPPER GUIDE PLATE Zwit—HA FIL—k 1
60 133-26103 SPRING ATV T 1
&1 T33-26202 SHUULDER SCREW T)iF=A5 o~ T
62 SM-4040855-5P SCREW M4 L=6 FAORY M4 L =8 1
63 133-26707 THREAD GUIDE Alrw FHAA K 1
64 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER JCRHHR B, 1X8. 2X 1. 3 1

_]4_



8. SPREADER COMPONENTS
ALy I—Efk

_'15_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION ® Qty
1 133-28158 ASSY_UPPPER_LPR_MECH Fwi—F =)= AH 1
2 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 rXRY M5 L=4 (2)
3 133-28000 UPPER LOOPER ECCENTRIC Tl — T vy (1)
4 133-28109 CONNROD FOR UPPER LPR OOy B2 #—Fwi—=)L—/{— n
5 133-28208 STUD 2R (1
3 SM-B0BTA02-TP SCREWME (=14 OVRDFFET MG L=14 I
7 133-28406 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT Fyull—)b—/—2 v T 1
8 133-99209 COLLAR b 1
9 SM-3040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 AR 2

10 133-29008 BUSHING REAR Tw s dUT 1
EKi 133-20707 BUSHING FRONT w700 T
12 133-28554 ASSY_UPPER_LPR_MECH_2 FPu—Fw)i~IL—I—AH2 1
13 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK a3 (0.05)
14 SM-9061050-TP SCREW M6 L=10 Owvhofibt MB L=10 (1)
i5 SM-8060612-TP SCREW MG L.=6 AR MB L =6 (1}
8 143-28505 CRANK ROD TS0V E @)
17 13328604 UPPER LOOPER ROCKER T =)l ) o= sy 3 (1)
18 133-28703 UP LPR SHAFT VERTICAL Py =)=~ 7 N—F I )]
19 C5-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR AZA T D=10 w=8 1
20 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 PARY MBS L =4 2
21 13326502 UPPER TOUPER HGLDER PUT—T—HIL e = T
22 SM-6041200-5P SCREW M4 =12 E3xY M4 L=12 1
23 133-20404 UPPER LOOPER Fw =)= — 1
24 SM-6040800-SP SCREW SR 1
25 133-28307 DRIVING ARM RSAE TPl 1
76 WP0550800-5P WASHER 5.5X10X08 ESHARX 5. B X10X0. 8 T
27 NM-8050001-5P NUT M5 avhorwvhk M5X0. 8 1v2 1
28 133-20206 BUSHING VERTICAL Ty FI—Fhib 1
29 133-38900 OIL SEAL FA W=l 1
30 WP-1022016-SH WASHER ESHHR 1

_]6_



9. LOWER THREAD CAM COMPONENTS
TRAOLBR

.,.'|7_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION - Qty
1 133-31202 SPROCKET MAIN T UP A0y bAAIFAITF v 1
2 SM-8050412-TP SCREWMS L=4 FARY M5 L=4 2
3 #01 133-32507 BELT TAKE UP A RV bFATTvT A 1
4 #01 133-33000 BELTTAKE UP B NI RFAoPw T B 1
5 #01 133-33109 BELT TAKE UP C N FALFPw T C 1

% 13337307 SPROCKET TARE UP ARy "o/ v 1
7 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 PARY MBS L=4 2
8 $B-1080021-00 BEARING anHUs oo 1
9 RC-2800002-KP RETAINIG PIN CHS¥bADT 30. 1 F7#39 1

10 SM-1030800-5M SCREW M3X0.5 L=8§ HS0%RY M3X0. 5 L =6 1
11 13352606 WASHER TAKE TP T e—FATFGT 1
12 133-31400 SHAFT TAKE UP w2 bTAOTP YT 1
13 5M-4040655-SP SCREW M4 |.=6 +FARORY M4 L =86 1
14 133-33703 EYELET D FPAlw kD 1
15 400-20538 OIL_SEAL FAI—i 1
16 133-371004 BUSHING A TARE UP TS T A TATTF YT !
17 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR ARSARSYy D=10 W=8 1
18 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 FARIT MB L =4 2
19 400-23481 BUSHING_B_TAKE_UP FwI I B FA T T 1
20 400-23441 OIL_SEAL FAI— i
2T 400-19335 ASSY_TARE_UP TEFABLTE I
22 SM-80B0552-TP SCREW M8 L=5 [ 85 Z
23 133-32309 BASE TAKE UP PLATE NRemAFA P T T— 1
24 SL-4041281-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FARORY AR M4 L=12 i
25 133-33208 WASHER Twiry— 1
76 143732903 SPRING AU T
27 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FROIRY M4 L =6 1
28 133-32804 BRACKET 3w b i
29 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FARIORY M4 L =6 2
30 SD-0640246-SP HINGE SCREW D=6,35 H=2.4 Aory D=6. 35 H=2 4 1
3T WZ-0647510-RP WAVED WASHER 6.4XTTX03 FEAFHFAE G, 4XT1T X0, 3 T
32 WP-0410516-SD PLAIN WASHER ESHARX 4. 1 X 10X0. B i
33 133-32002 TAKE UP PLATE FALDT I T—b 1
34 400-23042 THREAD_GUIDE DEANALA NP A i
35 400-56591 THREAD_CATCHER ALy REdEpwFp— 1
36 WP0Z80501-5C WASHER W28 FSHARX =HFNI M 2.6 J
37 SM-4850455-5P SCREW FARRY 2
38 133-32101 EYELET A FALw kA 1
39 WP-0280500-SC WASHER ESHFHR AL M2, 5 1
40 SM-4850455-5P SCREW FARRY 1
47 133-373307 [PR THD DISC UPPEK II—R=ZU vy FF A AT wit— T
42 133-33406 LPR THD GUIDE BASE IRy RHA BEX=2 1
43 133-33505 TENSION POST FoaviAbs 1
44 133-33504 LOOPER CAM SPRING W= I—ALRTUYT 1
45 NM-B030001-SN NUT aWharv- i
45 WP-0280500-5C WASHER ESYHAE 0750 M2 5 T
47 SM-4850455-SP SCREW SRS i
48 $33-32705 EYELET C PALwkC 1
NOTE(XE) #01...8ELECTIVE PARTS HEIRERSR

- 18 -



10. NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS
SIS EIMR

_]9_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION P Qty
1 400-18947 NDL_GUARD_CAM_ASSY Z—RILH—FHhLYE 1
2 SM-B0B0612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FARY MB L =86 {(2)
3 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 AL TFFAL - (2}
4 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 AR 0
5 400-18923 NDL_GUARD_CAM ——RA—EHLA (1)
5 133734707 NDOLC GUARD CONNROD ——FILA=F3I OV K )]
7 TA-1600406-R0 PRUG A D=16 L=3.5 1
8 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING7 EHSRXAD 7 1
g9 WP-1021026-SH  WASHER ESYHE 10, 2X 14, 68 X1 1

10 133-34909 BUSHING NDL GUARD A Ty —RILA— K A 1
77 13334208 NDL GUARD DRIVE LEVER T FIUA=FRSLILIT= I
12 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 rARY MBE L =4 2
13 133-34404 SHAFT NEEDLE GUARD Y A= RILH—E 1
14 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING CHZNAD 1
15 133-35005 BUSHING NDL GUARD B Ty — KRR B 1
15 13335203 OICSEAL FAIT=IL T
17 133-34503 REAR NDL GUARD HOLDER P e B H— RS 1
18 SM-5050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 Sy M5B L =8 1
19 133-34602 REAR NDL GUARD UFP—RILH— K 1
20 SM-5040B00-SP  SCREW SR 1
27 13334701 FRONT NDL GUARD TOVFE=—RIIA—F T
22 SM-4850455.SP SCREW FRRT 1
23 $B-1200015-00 BEARING minbHIErdeZs s i
24 133-34305 PIN NDL GUARD Bz BIhH— 1
25 RO-1482402-00 RUBBER RING oUwT 1

_E_)D__



11. LOOPER COMPONENTS
Ju—I—B8f%

_Elm



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION = Qty
1 133-37357 ECC_L.OOPER_AVOID_ASSY ECC A—I—FHa RoE 1
2 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 awvhoTFFRIL (2)
3 133-37506 PIN LOOPER AVOID o — =T A R (1}
4 133-37308 ECC LOOPER AVOID T+t U2 —I—FHA K (n
5 133-37407 LOOPER ROD AVOID W~ -Ow KPHRA R (1)
[ SME041000-3P SCREWME =10 ESEXI M4 L=10 7
7 TA-1600406-R0 PRUG Xt D=168 L =3. 5 1
8 133-38702 BUSHING LPR RIGHT Ty OW—I—54 i
9 WP-1021026-SH WASHER EStHAE 10. 2X 14, 6 X1 1

10 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EAYEXTD 7 1
T 13537605 CRANK TOUPER AVOID TSI = RAF T
12 SM-B8050612-TP SCREW M5X86 FAXY MBXO0. 8 L=6 1
13 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 ESHHR 5. 5X 10X 0. 8 1
14 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 ovAszFvhe MEX0. 8 123 2
15 133-38504 LOOPER SHAFT AVQID =)= T B PRA K 1
18 TA-US00607-M0 PLUG D=5X5.41=6 FXEZ D =5X5" 4 L=8 T
17 133-38603 BUSHING LPR LEFT dwvd—it—LUT7 1
18 133-38306 LOCK NUT OwFw b 1
19 133.37704 COLLAR LOOPER AVOID A= =T B 1
20 SM-5041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 FSxY M4 L=10 1
27 T35-37803 T.O0PER AVOID PIN T TR A FEY 1
22 WP-0461516-SH WASHER ESTAHR 4. 686X 14X1. 8 2
23 133-38009 BUSHING LPR SHAFT REAR Fw I —i— e I RUT 1
24 400-50448 LOCPER_SHAFT Jo—i S —4 1
25 133-38108 BUSHING LPR SHAFT FRT Tw I ——2 97 R0 - 1
76 133-38900 OILSEAL 3 AIS=J0 I
27 400-50449 LOOPER_HOLDER —) =i — 1
28 SM-B051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 Qwhz7Fmil b~ 1
29 133-37502 LOOPER == 1
30 SM-6040750-TP SCREWM4 L=7 ST M4 L=7 1
KR! SH-B080812-TF SCREWWE =6 TFEERT MB L[ =8 Z
32 133-38801 BALANCE_WEIGHT_LP NSVAGTALLP 1
33 400-52522 SCREW =35 1

_22_..



12, THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
REBETRER

- 23 -



REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 133-40005 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ALy B BF0—k 1
y: 133-40104 THREAD GUIDE ALy EHAR 1
3 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FRIRY M4 L =8 1
4 SM-4040655-SF  SCREW M4 L=6 FAORY M4 L =8 2
5 133-41359 ASSY PULL OFF LEVER Py — A 7 — 1
5 13341409 TENS RELEASE ADJ ECC FovasJU—LADJ _ECC T
7 SM-4041655-SF  SCREW M4 L=16 FALRY i
8 * 400-66136 THREAD_TENSION_ASSY BT (55 1
9 131-40504 TENSION SPRING A4 hFaoy)ir =RU (3)

10 133-40006 KNOB GREEN S TIN— (3)
11 13340500 TENSION DISC EYELET TR ITARATFAUY (Z3
12 B3121-804-000 TENSION SPRING A hFI- % (2)
13 % 400-42363 KNOB ST (2)
14 133-40203 TENSION POST SUPPORT FriadyRA R~ (1)
15 133-40302 SHOULDER SCREW gLy —2A o) 31— (1)
16 B2008-372-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING 4 FFa—EYATEwITUITR (1)
17 * 400-65784 TENSION_DISC_SEPARATOR FrauFa Ao U—F— (1)
18 133-41607 TENSION_DISC_EYELET 2 FUIUT4 ATy 2 (3)
18 133-40609 THREAD LEAD IN GUIDE ALy BU— R A (5)
20 133-40708 SPACER RA—t— (5)
21 * 40042362 TENSION POST A FITUMRI %)
22 # 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK A4 bFsHvyS (10
23 * 400-42366 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER A FFanYSHYL (5)
24 * 400-42365 SPRING BUSHING R Twia (53}
25 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FRRI M4 L=10 ]

_24_




13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
vzl S s

_25_



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION ® & Qty
1 133-43800 OlL_PROTECTION_SHIELD FANFOF2varv—juE 1
2 133.43652 ASSY_OIL_TUBE FPw—~AANFa-—T 1
3 133.43603 OlL TUBE FANFa-—T (1)
4 133-44205 FELT_FOR_HEAD_LUB LT~ R LUB (1
5 118-56101 MEEDLE COOLER PIN INJAFeZ2TILb A (1)
3] SHA-80608T2-TP SCREWMG =8 AR M B L =B T
7 133-44056 ASSY_HEAD SUCTION Fuwr—rwy RO g 1
8 133-44601 SUCTION PIPE el WA ) {h
9 133-44502 PIPE CLAMP NRATHoZ2TF (1)
10 133-447C0 BUSHING FOR SUCTION TSI 2x—Yoay (1)
T 236-30007 TUBE Fa="T T0.53Y
12 133.44155 FELT_FOR_HEAD_SUCTION_2 F Tty RS awe (1)
13 400-19163 FELT_FOR_HEAD_SUCTION PIETFa—~w FYoyay (1
14 133-46408 OIL_TUBE FOR SUCTION AAWFo1-~-TIx-Hoa, (1
15 400-28110 OllL_SAUCER A A S =t 1
[ NM-B040001-5P NUTM4R0.7 WAZFYR Ma& X077 191 T
i7 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A NAFRAA i
18 BP-3000001-0R VINYL. PIPE E— ikt 9.5
49 SM-4D40855-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FARORY M4 | =86 2
20 133-45053 ASSY_OIL_SUPPLY_FOR_TOP Py~ F A TSA T —twF H
g 135-45202 FICTER_COVER TART=HI—= T
22 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FRERY M4 L=10 4
23 133-44808 GASKET O HAFv RO 1
24 131-42600 CARTRIDGE FILTER H-bUwTIDI s L5 1
25 133-43801 FITTING FILTER TAVT AT TAILT— 1
75 733-36556 ASSY OIL_SUPPLY FPw—FALITTS5A T
27 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FARORY M4 L =86 1
28 133-45855 0L SUPPLY ASSY FANBTDA T w— 1
29 SM-4040655-5P SCREW M4 =6 FTAROARY M4 L =6 1
30 133-4625¢ ASSY_OIL_PIPE P — A )oIA T 1
3 SUZ060442-SD CONNECTING SCREW AT T TRT b
32 50Q-0000454-MZ CONNECTING SCREW G Qs P e H
a3 $Q-0000453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW A Tl gy 1
34 5Q-2060442-SD CONNECTING SCREW ATty 1
35 S0Q-0000452-MZ CONNECTING SCREW IRA Uiy R 1
36 5¢I-2060441-5D CUNNETTING SCREW A TOoT IR 1
37 8P-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE et DA ) 0.14
38 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE EZ—jlilr G.12
39 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE E=—s T 0.19
40 236-29306 FIPE STQPPER A NATEAA 11
4 BP-3000007-0R VINYL PIFE [ | A & T 13
42 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE (i | A ) 0.1
43 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR TUIAE A 1
44 133-46705 CONNECTING_SCR_BRACKET OROFAT SCR I vk 1
45 SQ-2050452-MZ CONNECTING SCREW AT yzry 1
48 ~NM-6050001-5P NUT M5 OVAZFYE MEXOC B T¥IOI I
47 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FARORY M4 L =6 2
48 133-45509 QOIL PAN FA A 1
49 SM-5061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 OwhIFPFitib~ 6
50 131-70105 RUBBER RING QUuwe 1
| SM-G08Ta01-50 SCREW TEART M8 L=10 ]
52 133-45608 Q RING QU 1
53 133-46309 BREEZE_PLATE TU—=XFL~1 1
54 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FARORY M4 L =8 2
55 133-45805 COVER PLATE AT~ 1
58 SM-3030655.5F SCREWMA =6 FRIFTT M4 L=EB Z
57 133-46606 Ol _TUBE_MOLDER A WF 2T — 1
58 SL-4040805-5C SCREW FHRYFEFAIORY M4 L =8 1
59 133-456101 OIL SIGHT GAUGE FANATA BT —3F 1
60 133-45459 ASSY_PUMP_2-STAGE P R T e & b 1
B 135-43108 OILPUNMP HOUSING FANRTTINGTTT [@)]
62 133-43008 WORM WHEEL I of — A — Il (1}
63 SM-8050412-TP SCREWMS L=4 FARY MG L =4 (2)
64 133-45400 Cil. PUMP SHAFT LARGE FAWR T I 53 (1
65 132-28309 PINION GEAR, SMALL RT3 Aw (ao) (2)
&6 132-28200 OIL PUMP FINION, [ARGE R TAGETE T (FA) 2y~
67 132-27905 GEAR PUMP SHAFT, SMALL FYR TV (aw) m
68 133-43405 OIL PUMP SPACER FA R TAN—— (L
69 133-43207 QIL PUMP CASING FAWRI T~ {1
70 133-43306 OIL PUMP COVER FAIWMR T Hil— (1}
7 SM-B047000-GP SCREW FEXT M4 L =20 (%3]
72 SM-5040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 ESRY M4 L =8B (23
73 5Q-2060451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW IRAT Loy (1
74 400-04749 GASCKET C AZNF AT a2 MCyd s (1)
75 WP-0550800-SP WASHER §.5X10X0.8 ESHYHR 5. BX10XQ0, 8 2
76 SM-B05160Z-TF SCREWMSX0ET=18 OVAZVFRIUE M6 X0 8 (=186 2
77 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FNXORY M4 L =86 1

_26_




14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
ARIUFERER

_27..



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 82 % Qty
1 * 400-72506 THREAD_STAND_ASM. ForEEH (MF) 1
2 NM-B050001-SE NUT M5 OvHhoFVYEe M5 (6)
3 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER JUrRtfHR 5. 1X9. 2X1. 3 (6)
4 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. LONG  « h9F3F (Fa) 2= (2)
5 * 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG A FETFOT Fau (2)

= RCAP A yFRoMId0 (13
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER A bFFRT (DI} (1)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT A hEFHRTVET (n)
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE ALETA T A {1)
10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER A RETA RFA (5) A (1)
iT * 400-568675  THREAD_GUIDE_ARM_BASE R AR (17
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE A bETA NPT AOFTIA [99)]
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER A TR (2F) (1)
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER A BRFTLRX (6}
15 229.31000 SPOOL PIN A FYFDIERD {6)
16 2749-30503 SPOCLREST CUSHICN AR FOTIoowTIa) ()]
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST A RRFEDHHTS (6)
18 SM-B061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 LSx MB L=15 (4)
19 SM-4051405-SE SCREWMS5 L=14 FRIARY MBE L=14 ()
20 NM-8050001-SE NUT M5 Owhotvyhs M5 (2)
k| SMAGITO0T-SC SCREWWMEX0.7 =10 FROXT MAX0. 7 =10 ¢
22 NM-5040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 Owhorwk M4 X0, 7 22 (2)
23 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 =12 FARORY M4 L=12 (1)
24 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 FRIRY M4 X0 7 L=20 (1}
25 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 OwvhoFvk MaX0, 7 2¥1 {2)
726 WP-T612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 ESTAR 77
27 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER JRTFHE 18, 4X26. 6X3. 2 (1)
28 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 whezrwhks M16X 1. 5 133 (2)
29 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A BEFRGANTT (4)
30 * 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B A +EFOFUHI B (v
31 * 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARV SUPPORT A AFFOTFHTLT A T
32 * SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 RWEZX®Y D=3. 8 L=20 (2>
33 * SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FARORT MG L=12 (2)
34 * NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 OwvAstrwk M8 132 (2}

_28_



15. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MF-7700-U10)
UK (1) MF~-7700-U 10MA)

MF-7723-U10C-B48

MF-7723-U10-B56

MF-7723-U10-B64

_29_



REF.NOQ NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 5 & Qty
1 133-50202 MEEDLE_HEAD_48 TR~y F_48-3 1
2 MUY-12881000 NEEDLE UYX128GAS #10 AU UYX 128 GAS #10D 3
3 SM-8030350-TP SCREW AR M3 L=2. 8 4
4 400-40514 THROAT PLATE NJA5 1
5 133.54204 MAIN FEED DOG AAT4—FRyT_ LN 48 1
) T33-58304 GIFF_FEFED_DOG FAIIA—FRwd _TNdE I
7 133-76058 PRESSER_FOQT_ASSY APLI= 1
8 5M-6040800-SP SCREW SRy (1}
g 133-76009 PRESSER_FOOT_BOTTOM Tlryiip—2w il b A (1
10 133-75100 P_F_YIELDING_SECTION P_F_AI-Tswdtoaw (2)
i1 133-76900 FRESSER _FOOT_GUIDE P TP R R B v E M
12 133-77106 SPRING ATUT (0
13 133-75209 PIVOT_PIN Emy b n
14 133-75308 SPRING_L AT T L (1)
15 133-75407 SPRING_R AU R (n
16 133-75506 PRESSER_FOCT HINGE TowIT=TuRETT [@9]
17 SM-8030412-TP SCREW FARY M3 L =4 (1}
18 133-75605 GUIDE_PLATE_L. AT —k__ L (1)
19 133-75704 GUIDE_PLATE_R HAFF—F_R (1)
20 SM-1850600-SP SCREW 2% M2. 56 L =6 (4)
21 13377607 SCREW ATT3— (@8]
22 133-50301 NEEDLE_HEAD_56 T—RIlnw E_BB 1
23 MUY-128S1000 NEEDLE UYX128GAS #10 M UYX 128GAS #10 3
24 SM-8030350-TP SCREW FART M3 L =25 4
25 * 400-58033 THROAT_PLATE NJAH9586 1
28 133-53701 MAIN_FEED_DUG AATa—FryT_LW5EE I
27 133-57603 DIFF_FEED_DOG Fad24—FREvI_LWES 1
28 #01 133-75050 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY AHLI= 1
29 133-75001 PRESSER_FOOT_BOTTOM Flrwirag—Tw R L (N
30 133-75506 PRESSER_FOOT_HINGE Tlwsp—2Jw by (1)
3t SM-5040800-51° SCREW ESRY 8]
32 133-75209 PIVOT_PIN By hEw (N
33 SM-8030412-TP SCREW FARY M3 L =4 (1)
34 133-774106 SPRING ATV o]
35 133-75100 P_F_YIELDING_SECTION P_F__AI—Fqaudgoaa (2)
38 13375704 GUIDE_PLATE R AAFEIL—F_R 117y
37 133-75605 GUIDE_PLATE_L HA T~k _ L (1
38 SM-1850600-SP SCREW B3R M2. 5 L =6 (4)
39 133-76900 PRESSER_FOOT_GUIDE AUIR/AAE {1}
40 133-77007 SCREW -~ A 31— (1)
&1 43775407 SPRING_R AU R RSy
42 133-75308 SPRING_L ATV L (1}
43 133-50400 NEEDLE_HEAD 64 Z—Ribnwi_64 1
44 MUY-12881000 NEEDLE UYX128GAS #10 AU UYX 12BGAS #10 3
45 SM-8030350-TP SCREW kAT M3 L=2.5 4
48 A400-30513 THROATPLATE NTA% H
47 * #02  400-82074 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY A 1
48 WP-0280500-5C WASHER SR JHSTL Me. b (1)
40 S$M-8031002-TP SCREW FAZY M3 X0. 858 L=10 (1)
50 400-82075 PRESSER_FOOT_BOTTOM IRAF (98]
59 400-70224 PRESSER_FOOT_HINGE FiYE R e N (1Y
52 5M-6040800-SP SCREW LSRR (1)
53 133-75208 PIVOT_PIN [ SV N (1>
54 SM-8030412-TP SCREW AR M3 L =4 (1)
55 133-77106 SPRING AT {1}
;] 400-70228 P F VIELDING_SECTION P F _AT-NLTFa70E2237 77
57 400-70227 GUIDE_PLATE A4 RKIL—~_R (2)
58 NM-6030001-SD NUT M3X0.5 OvAhSFrwh M3 X0, 5 1v2 (n
59 SM-1850600-SP SCREW H5ARY M2, 5 L =6 (2}
60 400-70231 PRESSER_FOOT_GUIDE Flrwt—TJwbiAF (n
[:3] SM-6850400-5F SCREWMZ 5154 ESOET Mg, & L =4 @8]
62 400-70230 SPRING_R AJUT_R (1)
63 400-70229 SPRING_L ATUT_ L 1)
64 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 ATFUwOEY 1. 5 X6 (2}
NOTE(35D ) #O1...TYPE TURKEY

#02...EXCEPT TYPE TURKEY

_80._

LItk
LS ERERL



16. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MF-7700-C10)
T-JRK (2) MF-7700~C 10/

MF-7723-C10-B586

MF~7723-C10-B40

MF-7723-C10-BG64

MS]_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 = Qty
1 133-50103 NEEDLE_HEAD_40 Z—Rib~y R _40 1
2 MUY-12851000 NEEDLE UYX128GAS #10 NJ UYX 12B6AS #10 2
3 SM-8030350-TP SCREW FXEYT M3 L=2.5 3
4 133-51408 THROAT_PLATE AVE S 1
5 133-53800 MAIN_FEED_DOG AATF4—FRwd _C 48 1
[ 13357702 DIFF_FEED_DOG T I T74—FFud_C48 T
7 * 400-56504 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSEMBLY MXEC10B40 1
8 400-56505 PRESSER_FOOT_BOTTOM_40 BRARE_A0 (1)
] 400-56412 YIELDING_SECTION_ASSEMBLY BRI {1)

10 400-56403 YIELDING_SECTION filiubi (1
T T35-77205 YIETDING_SECTION_SHANK AL TFA ITETa3TIv /T @3]
12 133-77304 PIVOT_PIN Py e (1)
3 400-56404 PRESSER_FOOT_GUIDE HAF (n
14 SM-6850300-3P SCREWM2.51=3 EIORY M2.5 L=3 ()
15 133.76504 PRESSER_FOOT_SHANK Tl p—Tw kgl (1}
g “SMEG40800-SF SCREW ESET [
17 133.76603 YIELDING_SECTION_SPRING AL—=IF 4T ryavAFuvg ]
18 133-76702 THREAD_SPRING_SCREW ALy BRI G Ao 2— (1
19 5M-4030455-SP SCREW FAROxY M3 L =4 (h
20 PH-0300162-C0 PARALLEL PIN 3X16 AT-FY 3X18 (1)
77 SM-8030500-3P SCREW AR &3]
22 133-76801% SCREW_FOR_PRESSER_FOOT =L n
23 NM-6030001-SD NUT M3X0.5 Ovhosrys M3 X0, 5 121 (1
24 133-50301 NEEDLE_HEAD_56 ——-RFllnw F_56 i
25 MUY-12851000 NEEDLE UYX128GAS #10 AU UYX 128GAS #10 3
26 SM-8430350-TF SCREW FAXT M3 L=2.5 g
7 133-51606 THROAT_PLATE NUEE 1
28 13353908 MAIN_FEED_DOG AAT4—KEwd_ 56 i
29 133-57801 DIFF_FEED_DOG Fa4IT74—RKREwd_C 56 1
30 * 400-56410 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSEMBLY HWEIEC10OBS6 1
| 400-56405 PRESSER_FOUUT_BOTTUM 56 XA 58 (17
32 400-56412 YIELDING_SECTION_ASSEMBLY HighmZ AR (n
33 400-56403 YIELDING_SECTION ThBRA (1)
34 133-77205 YIELDING_SECTION_SHANK AL—WTF A T oasvsT {1}
35 133-77304 PIVOT_PIN i b (1
36 400-56404 PRESSER_FOUT_GUIDE AAF 1
37 SM-6B50300-SP SCREW M2.5 L=3 ESO%Y M2 5 L =3 (1)
38 133-76504 PRESSER_FOOT_SHANK i P EE b I SR ) n
39 SM-6040800-5P SCREW LSy (1
40 133-76603 YIELDING_SECTION_SPRING AT~ VTF A TR AU (1)
41 133-76702 THREAD_SPRING_SCREW AUV FATUD T AU — {17
42 SM-4030455.SP SCREW FTARORY M3 L =4 (1)
43 PH-0300162-C0O PARALLEL PIN 3X16 ANA-P 3X16 (1)
44 SM-8030500-SP SCREW hARY (n
45 133-76801 SCREW_FOR_PRESSER_FOOT Y (1
38 “NWV-B03000T-51 NUTM3X05E QUVFAZFYE M3 X0 s 130 {1y
47 133-50400 NEEDLE_HEAD_64 Z—HRil~wi__B4 ) 1
48 MUY-12851000 NEEDLE UYX128GAS #10 AU UYX 128GAS #10 3
49 5M-8030350-TP SCREW FAZRY M3 L=2.5 4
50 133-51705 THROAT_PLATE AV R 1
51 133-53909 MAIN_FEED_DOG XA TA—=FFRuZ " CTBB 1
52 133-578014 DIFF_FEED_DOG FaI24—KRwd_C586 1
53 * 400-56411 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSEMBLY BIXEC10BGE4 1
54 400-56406 PRESSER_FQOT_BOTTOM_64 HIR_64 (1
55 400-56412 YIELDING_SECTION_ASSEMBLY TR R 4 (1)
56 AV0-56403 YIELDING_SECTION HRERA &3]
57 133-77205 YIELDING_SECTION_SHANK AT~WFawdeoav el (n
58 133-77304 PIVOT_PIN ity R (1}
59 400-56404 PRESSER_FQOT_GUIDE AR (1
80 SM.6850300-SP SCREW M2.5 L=3 ESORY M2.5 L =3 (1)
B1 133-76504 PRESSER_FOOT_SHARNK ToovDv=—TS I TT M
62 SM-6040800-SP SCREW TR (1)
63 133-76603 YIELDING_SECTION_SPRING AL=IWFAs v Teoa s ATULT (1
64 133-76702 THREAD_SPRING_SCREW ALy RFRTUIZ 21 2~ (1
65 SM-4030455-SP SCREW FTARORY M3 L =4 n
56 PH-G300162-C0 PARALLEL PIN 3X16 NMAEZ 83X 18 Ty
87 SM-8030500-SP SCREW b AR (1
66 133-76801 SCREW_FOR_PRESSER_FOOT z (1}
69 NM-B030001-SD NUT M3X0.5 owhsrvYhs M3X0. 5 131 (n
70 * §01 133-78005 SCREW FFPr AT IR 1
71 * 01 400-56407 TAPE_GUME T—JHAK i
NOTE(X82) #01...0PTIONAL PARTS T 7 aER

_32....



17. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
GRHIRERR

-
<2
f—
5
3

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 400-56919 SILICONE_CIL_TANK YUSVAAINI S i
2 134-28105 SILICONE OIL TANK CAP PUOVvFA NI oFewT 1
3 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FRxY M5 L=8 1
4 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE Fa-7 0.15
5 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK Iy 0.3
[ 133-48206 SILICONE OIL CUP ATV F ALY T 1
7 SM-6030600-5P SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ESORY M3X0. 5 L=8 2
8 13348305 FELT bk 1
9 118-56101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN NILAF o T7TIb b ALY 1
10 B3538-112-000 OIlL RETURN TUBE HOLDER AU RATABT 1
11 SM-4040655-5P SCREWMATL=6 FRIORT M4 L =6 1



18. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

HEEER
| i
° 3
aILACZD P Cﬁﬂ:%]

1
]

fea)

1

A%

—
o
\
@ Lin}
@3
B
U

, 17 P
[ P 16
| g
} P
i Pie
| P 22 -31
-~
1
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG TDeT 1
2 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE RSA41= (F) 1
3 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE RS4I— (F29) 1
4 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) RSA8~ (Zr39) 1
5 MUY-12851003 NEEDLE UYX128GAS #10-3 AU UYX 12BGBAS #10-3 1
[ 131-80304 S SHAPED HOOK SAFHFT Z
7 260-37903 GHAIN wardy, 1
8 122-88403 TWEEZERS otz i~ 1
9 229-33303 VINYL COVER [l ity [P T A 1
10 131-60601 FUNNEL Vg~ 1
T T33-02203 SCREW ZZTID T
12 220-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL RS 15— (32) i
13 131-42500 CARTRIDGE_FILTER H—-bUwTT T 1
14 MML-018800CA JUKI MACHINE QIL 18 JUK 1 MACHINE QIL 18 1
15 89101-490-000 DRIVER B A - 1
6 133-46058 ASSY_BOLT T ] 4
17 133-48908 BOLT L~ {1)
8 133-49006 SPACER AN—t— (2)
19 WP-1102016-SC WASHER 11X21X2 ESHHR 11 X21 X2 (1)
20 WS.1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 JREFHR 10X 18X2. 56 (1
21 NM-5T00003-5C NUT ™30 OUAZFIE M T0 3T 48]
22 131-56403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER R oL 3
23 133-48859 SUPPORT_PLATE_ASSY Hik—-rIL—bk_ASSY 2
24 133-48800 SUPPORT PLATE HyH—rIl—k (1
25 PS-0800252-KP SPRING PIN ATUGE 8 X285 (23
78 HR-0615000-0C CABLETLIF VR T
27 $SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAROxY M4 L =8 1
28 WT-0430002-KN WASHER M4 NYFHFR M4 1
29 SM-4040501-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FARIORY M4 X0 7 L=5 1
30 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE A2TJHA—3 I—h 1
5 % 360-72505 TSOLATOR BRI L i

_34_



19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EBBHRUA N

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts{0Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D. )can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEMEFIE, #4Rev. No. REZEBEAL,
BaROEBREADOVEENHAR, BRShELETS, JHITEET, 13370200

No. 1376—- +Rev. No.

#*A'Added partsBiNHH/D:0bsoteted parts¥BS/E:ErratumiE

Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. M
* Mo, B No. 5 & *  Mo. B INo. i &
D| 03 2 3| SM-8040412-TP
A 04 2 3|1400-62154
D| 03 2 66|1133-66109 A | 04 2 66 |400-66085
D 03 4 91133-01106
D| 03 4 10| SM-6060800-SP
D[ 03 4 11]1133-01205
D| 03 4 311133-01908
D[ 03 4 32 133-02500
A 04 41 32 |S5M-6040750-TP
Al 04 4| 33[400-821986
Al 04 4| 51|TA-2351004-R0O
D03 8] 24[133-13051 A| 04 8| 24|400-70573
D! 03 8] 28[133-13507 A 04 8| 28|400-70559
Dj03 8| 35 ]5M-8040410-TP A | 04 8| 35|5K-8040412-TP
D03 8! 68 8M-9062550~-TP Al 04 8| 68|SH-6062550-TP
D {03 12 211133-20650 A | 04 12 211400-40206
D {03 12 23i133-20809 Aj 04 12 231400-39630
D 03 12 271132-13012 Al 04 12 27(400-40207
D[ 03 12 35(133-21302 Al 04 12 35(131-21603
A 04 12 49 |SM-7051460-TP
D | 03 14| 25 |SM-8030350~TP A 04 14! 25|8M-8030312~7P
D |03 16 9| SM-8040470-TFP Al 04 16 9[SM-8040412-TP
D] 03 i8] 35[133-33802 A D4 18] 35|400-56591
D| 03 22 24|133-38207 A 04 22| 24|400-504438
bj o3 22 27|133-38405 Al 04 22| 27|400-50449
A 04 22 33|/400-52522
D 03 24 71133-41508
D 03 24 9 [WP-0961046-8¢C
D[ 03 24 10]133-40252 A 04 24 81400-66136
D[ 03 24 13|133-41706 Al 04 24 13;400-42363
D[ 03 24 171133~-40401 Al 04 24 171400-65784
D| 03 24| 211133-40807 Al 04 24| 211400-42362
D | 03 24| 22|229-28907 A| 04 24| 221131-38201
D | 03 24| 231131-37609 Al 04 24| 23:400-42366
D| 03 24| 241131-37906 Al 04 24| 24]|400-42365
D | 03 26| 15]133-43504 A o4 26 | 15/400-28110 )

_35_



Rev.PagejRef. Parts No. Rev.|PageRefT. Parts No. 47
No. B No. & & * No. B INo. & L
D 03 28 11131-68653 A 04 28 11400-72506
D 03 28 51131-68307 A 04 28 57131-68802
b 03 28 11[131-68109 A 04 28 11[400-56675
A 04 28 301131-685065
A 04 28 31(131-68406
A 04 28 32 (8K-3382001~-S8E
A 04 28 33 SM-4061201~8E
A 04 28 34 | NM-6060001~-SE
D 03 30 25 1400-40515 A 04 30 25400-58033
D 03 30 26 133-54204
D! 03 30 271133-58304
D|03 30 49 /133-75050 Al 04 30| 471400-82974
D 03 32 71133-76187 A 04 32 71400-56504
D 03 32 301133-76256 A 04 32 301400-56410
] 03 32 53/133-76256 A 04 32 53 ,400-~-56411
A 04 32 70]133-78005
A 04 32 71 400-56407
1] 03 33 1j133-48107 A 04 33 11400-56919
D 03 33 21131-63001 A 04 33 21134-29105
A 04 34 317400-72505

WBB_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2E B NO BE = NO 2E B __NO 8% H_ NO

BP-3000001-0R 26 18 PH-0300162-CC 32 66 | SM-4040655-SP 14 16 | SM-6041202-TP 5 14
BP-3000001-0R 26 37 { PH-0500400-C0O 2 40 | SM-4040655-SP 14 27 | SM-6041202-TP B 64
BP-3000001-0R 26 38 i PS-0150085-KP 30 64 | SM-4040655.5p 14 29 | SM-6041202-TP 20 3
BP-3000001-0R 26 39 P5-0150082-KH 14 21 SM-4040655-5P 14 62 | SM-6041202-TP 22 2
BP-3000001-0R 26 41 PS-0300162-KH 10 45| SM-4040855-SP 18 13 | SM-8042000-SP 26 7t
BP-3000001-0R 26 42 | PS-0400082-KP 6 34 | SM-4040855-SP 18 27 | SM-8050800-SP 2 62
BT-0600402-EA 33 4 PS-0500%42-KP 8 60 | SM-4040855-SP 18 29 | SM-5050800-SP 2 82
B1426-180-A00 10 3| PS-0800252-KP 34 25| SM-4040655-SP 24 3| SM-6050800-SP 4 34
B3425-180-B00 10 4 SM-4040855-SP 24 4 | SM-6050800-5P 20 18
Bt426-180-C0D 10 5| RGC-0100001-KP 12 13 | SM-4040855-SP 28 19 | SM-6051000-SP 8 15
Bt426-180-D00 10 & | RC-0650811-KP 20 14 [ SM-4040855-5P 26 27 | SM-6051002-TP 14 1
B2008-372-000 24 16 RC-074%013-KP 12 15 [ SM-4040655-5P 28 29 | SM-6051202-TP 8 57
B2556-280-000 10 54 RC-%900002-KP 4 10 | SM-4040655-SP 26 47 { SM-8051400-SP 2 54
B3121-804-000 24 12 | RC-2251213-KP 10 7| SM-4040855-SP 26 54 { SM-6051402-TP 14 11
B3215-470-000 10 39 RC-2800002-KP 18 G | SM-4040655-SP 26 561 SM-6051492-TP 22 28
B3538-112-000 33 10 RC-4381514-KP 2 2 | SM-4040655-5P 26 77 1 SM-6051602-TP 10 18
B9101-480-000 34 15 | RC-4881514-KP 2 1 SM-4040655-5P 33 i SM-6051602-TP 26 76
B9213-850-000 14 14 | RE-D300000-KO 2 42 SM-4040655-3P 34 27 | SM-6060800-5P 2 10
B9214-850-000 14 20 | RE-0300000-K0O 4 38 | SM-4040855.8P 6 54 | SM-6060800.5P 2 31

RE-0300000-K0 8 77 | SM-4041001-SC 28 21 SM-6060800-S5P 8 78
CM-3002000-A1 2 71 RE-0300000-K0 12 31 SM-4041055-5P 2 191 SM-6061002-TP 8 48
CM-3002000-01 2 13 { RE-0500000-K0 10 42 | SM-4041055-SPF 2 58 { SM-8061200-SP 6 25
CM-3002001-B1 4 2] RE-0700000-K0 20 8| SM-4041055-SP 4 4 1 SM-6081202-TP 8 70
CM-8001001-01 2 83 { RE-0700000-KD 22 16 | SM-4041055.5P 4 48 | SM-B6061202.TP 12 18
CM-6001002-01 34 30§ RO-0552001-00 10 38 ! SM-4041055-SP 14 14| SM-6061402-TP 6 15
CQ-3030000-00 10 15 RO-0681901-00 12 22 7 SM-4041055-SP 24 25| SM-6061402-TP 8 47
CQ-3030000-00 10 23 RO-0742401-00 8 79 ¢ SM-4041055-5P 26 22| SM-6061402-TP 12 8
CQ-3030000-00 12 43 R(O-1372301-00 10 58 SM-4041201-SC 28 23| SM-6061402-TP 16 5]
CQ-3030000-00 16 13 | RO-1482402-00 6 41| SM-4041655.5P 24 71 SM-6061610-SC 28 18
CQ-3030000-00 a3 5 R(O-1482402-00 20 25| SM-4042001-SC 28 24 ¢ SM-6061802-TP 26 49
CS-0800881-TP 8 52 RO-1582401-00 i0 11 SM-4050855-SP 2 65§ SM-6062550-TP 8 58
CS-1000881-TP 10 51 RO-1952401-00 4 6 | SM-4050855-SP 2 731 SM.6850300-SP 32 14
C8-1000881-TP 10 61 SM-4050855-SP 33 31 SM-6850300-SP 32 37
CS-1000881-TP 12 12 | SB-1080021-00 %8 8| SM-4051055-SP 6 46 | SM-6850300-SP 3z €0
CS5-1000881-TP 12 40 SB-1200015-00 20 23 | SM-4051255-5P 2 72| SM-6850400-5P 30 &1
C8-1000881-TP 14 6 | SB-t120001%-00 B 19 | SM-4051255-SP 10 52 | SM-7051460-TP 12 49
CS-1000881-TP 16 19 SB-3080011-0A 8 5| SM-4051255-SP 12 34 | SM-B030312-TP 14 25
£5-1000881-TP 18 i7 SB-3080011-0B 8 4] SM-4051405-5SE 28 19 ¢ SM-B030350-TP 30 3

SB-3080011-0C 8 7 SM-4061201-SE 28 331 SM-B030350-TP 30 24
HX-0015000-0C 34 26 | SB-3086011-0D 8 8 SM-4850455-5P 14 39§ SM-8030350-TP 30 45

SD-0640246-5P 2 30 | SM-4850455-SP 14 42 1 SM-8030350-TP 32 3
MML-018900CA 34 14 | SD-0640246-SP 18 30 SM-4850455-5P 18 37§ SM-8030350-TP 32 26
MUY-12851000 30 2 | SD-0700206-TP 8 45 | SM-4850455-SP 18 40 | SM-8030350-TP 32 49
MUY-12851000 30 23 SD-0700586-TFP 8 85 | SM-4850455-5P 18 47 | SM-8030412-TP 30 7
MUY-12851000 30 44 i SD-0801326-TH 1Q 33 | SM-4850455-SP 20 22 | SM-8030412-TP 30 33
MUY-128581000 32 2 ¢ SK.3382001-5& 28 32| SM-5D040655-SN 12 26 | SM.8030412-TP 30 54
MUY-12851000 32 25 SL-4040805-8C 26 58 SM-8030500-SN 8 36 { SM-8030500-SP 32 21
MUY-12851000 3z 48 | SL-4041281.5C 18 24 | SM-B030800-SP 12 7 ¢ SM-8030500-5FP 32 44
MUY-12851003 34 5 SL-4051485-SC 2 83 SM-6030800-SP 33 7 1 SM-8030500-5P 32 67

SM-0081001-5D 26 51 SM-8040600-SP 26 72 i SM-8031002-TP 30 49
NAE-6030081-SD a0 58 | SM-1030400-8P 10 69 | SM-6040810-5C 2 88 | SM-8040360-TP 2 47
NM-6030001-.5D 32 23 | SM-1030800-SM 18 10 | EM-8040750-TP 4 32 | SM-8040360-TP 4 46
NM-6030001-8D 32 46 | SM-1040800-SP 4 18 | SM-8040750-TP 22 30 | SM-8040412.TP 8 35
NM-6030001-SD 32 69 | SM-1040800-SP 14 46 | SM-6040800-SP 4 26 | SM-8040412-TP 10 40
NM-6030001-SN 18 45 | SM-1041400-5P 4 22 1 SM-8040800-SP 5] 48 1 SM-8040412-TP 16 9
NM-8040000-5N 2 78 | SM-1850600-5P 30 20 | SM-6040804-SP 10 75 1 SM-B040412-TP 20 4
NM-6040001-SP 2 29 | SM-1850800-SP 30 38 | SM-6040800-S5P 14 56 | SM-B040802.TP 10 37
NM-6040001-SP 2 &0 SM-1850600-SP 30 59 { SM-6040800-SP 16 24 | SM-80406812-TP 10 59
NM-6040001-SP 26 16 [ SM-4030455-SN 2 28 { SM-8040800-5P 20 20| SM-8050412-TP B8 53
NM-6040002-SE 28 22 | SM-4030455-SP 8 32| SM-8040800-SP 30 8| SM-8050412-TP 10 17
NM-B040002-5E 28 25 | SM-4030455-SP 14 33| SM-8040800-5P 30 31| SM-8050412-TP 10 46
NM-6050001-SE 28 2| SM-4030455-S5P 32 18 | SM-6040800-SP 30 52 | SM-8050412-TF 10 53
NM-8050001-SE 28 20 | SM.4030455-5P 32 42 | SM-6040800-SP 32 16 | SM-8050412-TP 1G 62
NM-8050001-5P 10 43 SM-4030455-SP 32 65 SM-6040B00-SP 32 39 SM-8050412-TP 12 41
NM-8050G01-5P 4 54 | SM-4030655-SP 8 17 | SM-8040800-SP 32 62 | SM-8050412-TP 12 44
NM-6050001-5P 16 27 SM-4030655-SP 14 36 { SM-6041000-SP 8 9 SM-B050412.TP 12 48
NM-6050001-5P 22 14 SM-4030855-SP 4 45 1 SM-6041000-SP 8 38 SM-8050412-TP 14 7
NM-8050001-SP 26 46 SM-4030855-5N 14 26 | SM-8D41000-SP 10 31 SM-8050412-TP 16 2
NM-8080001-CP 8 69 | SM-4040501-SN 34 25§ SM-8041000-5P 10 70 | SM-8050412-TP 16 20
NM-8060001-SE 28 34 SM-4040855-SP 2 221 SM-8041000-SP 22 6| SM-8050412-TP 18 2
NM-6100003-8SC 34 21 SM-4040655-SP 2 33| SM-6041G00-SP 22 20 | SM-8050412-TP 18 T
NM-516051%-SE 28 28 | SM.4040655-SP 2 36 { SM-8041002-TP 4 23| SM-8050412-TP 18 i8

SM-4040655-SP 2 48 SM-8041002-TP 4 50 SM-8050412-TP 20 12
PH-0300162-C0 32 20 | SM-4040855-SP 2 58 SM-6041200-SP 8 43 SM-8050412.TP 26 63
PH-0300%62-C0 32 43 | SM-4040655-SP 4 47 SM-6041200-5P 18 22 SM-8050812-TP 22 12

w37_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
RS B NO e H NO BEES H_NO Sniec] B NO

SM-8050812-TP 10 10 | WP-0550800-SP i6 26 | 133-03102 4 25| 133414108 3 44
SM-8050812-TP 10 73 | WP-0550800-S5P 22 3 133-03201 4 27 1 133-14358 8 46
SM-8060552-TP 10 2 | WP-0550800-SP 26 751 133-03300 2 38 | 133-14406 8 51
SM-8060552-TP 10 251 WP-0621016-8D 12 47 § 133-03359 2 37 | 133-14505 8 &8
SM-80605852-TP 10 56 | WP-0702026-SP B 22 | 133-03409 2 50 | 133-14703 8 56
SM-8060552-TP 12 46 | WP-1021026-SH 20 9| 133-03458 2 49 1 133-14752 8 55
SM-8060552-TP 18 22 | WP-1021026-5H 22 9 133-03508 2 35 | 133-14802 8 54
SM-8060612-TP 6 6 WP-1022016-SH 16 30 ; 133-03607 4 13| 133-14801 8 59
S5M-8060612-TP 6 10 | WP-1102016-SC 34 19| 133-03656 4 12 | 133-15007 8 49
SM-8060612-TP -] 12 | WP-1612616-SE 28 26 | 133-03708 4 20§ 133-15106 8 61
SM-8060612-TP ] 21 | WS5-0510002-KN 14 64 | 133-03755 4 18| 13315205 8 47
SM-8060612-TP ] 32 | WS.0510002-KN 28 3| 133-03805 4 24 | 133-15304 8 63
SM-806CE12-TP 6 38 | WS-0510002-KP ] 50 % 133-03904 4 40 | 133-15353 8 62
SM-8060812-TP 6 40 | WS-0510002-KP 14 2| 133-04001 4 43| 133-15502 -] 67
SM-8060612-TP 5] 43 | WS-1002560-KR 34 20 | 133-04100 4 37 | 133-15551 8 66
SM-BD60612-TP 16 15 | WS-1643202-KR 28 27 | 133-04159 4 36 | 133-156M1 8 72
SM-8060612-TP 20 2| WT-0430002-KN 34 28 | 133-04209 2 57 | 133-15850 8 7
SM-80B0G12-TP 22 31 | WZ-0641510-KP 2 27 | 133-04308 2 44 | 133-15700 3 73
SM-8060812-TP 6 81 WZ-0641510-KP 18 31 | 133-04308 4 44 | 133-156808 8 74
SM-8060812-TP g 36 | WZ-1052010-KP 8 23 | 133-04407 2 79 | 133-15908 8 30
SM-8060812-TP 26 8 133-04704 4 21§ 133-16203 8 41
SM-8080842-TP 6 5| 107-53309 4 51 133-04803 4 14 1 13316302 8 34
SM-8060842-TP 6 20| 118-56101 26 5 133-04802 4 18| 133-17003 10 1
SM-80B0B42-TP 6 31| 118-56101% 33 9| 133-05008 4 i6 | 13817102 10 8
SM-8061212-TP 6 33 122-88403 34 8| 133-05107 4 411 133-17201 10 16
SM-8061212-TP 6 29 | 123-47308 34 41 133-05206 2 41| 13317300 10 19
SM-8080812-TP 6 24 [ 131-21603 12 35 | 133-05305 2 51 | 133-17409 10 20
SM-9061050-TP 16 14 | 131-23302 8 76 [ 133-07004 6 11 133-17508 10 21
SQ-0000452-MZ 26 35: 131-23302 12 30 | 133-07103 8 2| 13317607 10 22
S5Q-0000453-MZ 26 331 131-38201 24 22} 13307251 6 4| 133-17706 10 24
SQ-0000454-MZ 26 32 | 131-40504 24 9| 133.07301 6 71 133-17805 10 48
SQ-2050452-MZ 26 45 | 13142500 26 24 | 133-07459 6 9] 133-17904 10 44
5Q-2060441-SD 26 36 | 131-42500 34 3 | 133-07509 6 11 [ 133-18001 10 35
5Q-2080442-8D 26 31§ 131-55403 34 22 : 133-07509 4] 42 | 133-18100 10 36
8Q-2050442-8D 26 34 | 131-60304 34 6 | 133-07608 6 18 | 133-18209 10 34
8Q1-2060451-MZ 26 73 [ 131-60601 34 10 | 133-07657 6 13| 133-18308 10 41
58-7110510-SP 2 4 | 13t-87903 28 9 133-07707 6 22 | 133-18506 10 b0
ST-4040851-SN 14 22 | 131-66000 28 10§ 133-078086 6 55 | 133-18605 12 20

131-68208 28 12 | 133-07905 5} 27 | 133-18704 12 1
TA-0500601-MQ 12 45 | 131-68356 28 4| 133-08002 6 28 | 133-18803 12 2
TA-D500601-MD 22 16 | 131-68406 28 31| 133-08101 6 §3 | 133-18902 12 3
TA-0850604-RG 4 1] 131-88505 28 301 133-08150 6 44 | 133-19008 12 10
TA-0850604-RC 4 31} 131-68802 28 5| 133.08200 6 58 | 133-19108 10 48
TA-0850604-R0 4 43 [ 131-70105 26 50 | 133-08309 & 35| 133-18108 12 14
TA-1050504-R0 2 18 [ 132-17401 12 33 ] 183.08457 6 39 | 133-19207 12 i1
TA-1250406-R0 2 5| 132-17500 12 32 | 133-08556 6 37 | 133-19355 12 17
TA-1600406-R0 20 7t 13217708 12 28 [ 133-08655 ] 59§ 133-19504 12 19
TA-1600406-R0 22 7| 132-27905 26 67 § 133-08705 6 60 [ 133-18702 10 32
TA-1701002-R0 2 6| 132-28200 26 66 | 133-08804 6 26 | 133-19900 12 8
TA-2050406-R0 2 41 132-28309 26 65 | 133-09000 ] 33§ 133-19959 12 4
TA-2050416-R0 2 83 133-00702 4 3} 133-09158 6 30 | 133-20007 12 9
TA-2101002-R0 2 7| 133-00801 4 81 133-09208 5] 23 | 133-20106 12 5
TA-2351004-R0 4 51 | 133-00900 2 16 | 133-09307 ] 56 | 133-20304 12 36

133-00859 2 15[ 133-094086 6 57 | 133-20403 12 3r
WP-0280500-5C 18 39 : 133.01007 2 201 133-11008 8 31 133-21203 12 24
WP-0280500-5C 18 46 | 133-01304 2 21| 133-11204 8 21 133-21401 10 29
WP-0280500-5C 30 48 | 133-01403 2 32| 133-11253 8 1( 133-21609 10 27
WP-0280501-SC 14 38 | 133-01700 2 26§ 133-11303 8 41 133-21658 10 26
WP.0280501-SC 14 41 ; 133-01809 2 34 [ 133-11451 8 21| 133-21708 10 28
WP-0280501-5C 18 36 | 133-02104 2 55 | 133-11501 8 4] 133-21807 10 72
WP-0320501-8C 14 32 | 133-02104 2 56 ¢ 133-11600 8 13§ 133-21906 10 74
WP-0320501-SC 14 35 | 133-02203 4 35| 133-t1808 8 20 | 133-22003 10 57
WP-0320501-5C 14 44 ¢ 133-02203 34 11| 133-11907 8 19| 133-22102 10 60
WP-0410516-5D 18 32 | 13302302 2 45| 133-11956 8 18 § 133-22201 10 55
WP-0450826-SC 2 &7 | 133-02302 2 52§ 13312103 8 10 | 133-22409 10 30
WP-0450826-SC 12 25 | 133-02302 4 17 | 133-12202 B 11| 133-22508 10 63
WP-0450826-5C 14 55 1 133-02302 4 301 133-12301 8 12 | 133-22607 10 64
WP-0460556-5D 8 75 | 133-02302 4 45 ; 133-13101 8 25 | 133-22706 10 65
WP-0480556-SD 12 29 | 133-02401 2 35 | 133-13309 8 26 | 133-22805 10 66
WP-0461616-SH 22 22 | 133-02608 2 70 | 133-13408 8 27 | 133-22904 10 68
WP-Q480858-SP 10 751 133-02658 2 B9 [ 133-13606 8 33 | 133-2300t 10 67
WP-0522016-SH 14 4 | 133-02708 2 46 | 133-13705 8 29 | 133-23100 10 47
WP-0531004-5C 2 64 | 133-02708 4 42 | 133-13804 8 37 | 133-23209 12 42
WP-0550800-5P 2 43 | 133-03003 4 291 133-13903 B 40 | 133-23308 10 12
WP-Q550800-SP 4 39 | 133-03052 4 28 1 133-13952 8 39 | 133-23407 0 13

H

oY)

[08]
|




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=g
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO. PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE L 25 Z NO S2E B _NO BE B NO

133.23506 10 14 133-34602 20 9| 133.50103 32 1 133-99209 16 8
133-23605 10 7% 133-34701 20 21 133-50202 K{H 1 134-26803 4 <4
133-23803 10 Q 133-34900 20 0| 133-50301 Rit) 221 134-29105 33 2
133-24009 85 16 | 133-35005 20 15 133-50301 3z 24

133-24108 ] 49 133-35203 20 16 133-50400 an 43 | 229-01805 2 12
133-24207 5] 17 133-37001 6 51 133-50400 3z 47 1 229-02506 2 17
133-24306 14 3 133-37100 6 45 133-51408 32 4 229-24708 4 7
133-24504 14 5 133-37209 g 52 133-51606 3z 27 7 229-30309 28 13
133-24603 14 8 133.37308 22 4 | 133-51708 3z 50} 229-30408 28 7
133-24702 14 10 133.37357 22 1 133-53701 kit 26 | 229-30705 28 29
133-24801 14 12 133-37407 22 5 133-53800 32 5 229-30804 28 17
133.24900 14 13 133-37506 22 3 133.53909 32 28 { 229-30903 28 16
133-25006 14 15 133-37605 22 1 133-53908 32 51 229-31000 28 15
133-25105 14 17 133-37704 22 19| 133-54204 30 51 229-31109 28 14
133-25204 14 23 133-37803 22 21 133-57603 30 27 | 229-31307 28 8
133-25402 14 28 133-37902 22 29 133-57702 32 6| 229-31406 28 [
133-25501 14 30 133-38009 22 23 133.57801 32 25| 229-32800 34 1
133-25600 14 34 133-38108 22 25 133-57801 32 52 | 228-33006 34 2
133-25709 14 g 133.38308 22 18 133-58304 30 6 | 229-33105 34 3
133-25808 14 57 133-38504 22 15 133-65002 2 g | 229-33204 34 12
133.25907 14 58 133-38603 22 17 133-55101 2 11 225-33303 34 Q
133-26004 14 58 133-38702 22 8 133.65200 2 76 | 229-45505 14 52
133-26103 14 60 133-38801 22 32 133-65259 2 74| 228-45802 14 50
133-26202 14 61 133-38904 16 29 133-65309 2 T7 | 235-37202 8 50
133-26301 14 48 133-3890G0 22 26 133-65408 2 81 236-12609 14 9
133-26350 14 47 133-40005 24 1 133.55507 2 75 | 236-29306 26 17
133-26400 14 49 13340104 24 2 133-66000 2 51 236-29306 26 40
133-26509 14 51 13340203 24 14 133-66208 2 83 | 236-29504 26 43
133-26608 14 53 133-40302 24 15 133-66307 2 80 | 238-30007 26 1
133-26707 14 83 133-405C0 24 11 133-75001 30 29 | 260-37903 34 7
$33-26806 8 16 | 133-40809 24 19 | 133-75050 30 28

133-26905 14 37 133-40708 24 20 133-75i00 30 10| 303-91801 14 24
133-27002 14 40 133-40006 24 10 133-75100 30 35| 310-13808 12 39
133-27101 14 43 133-41359 24 5 133-7520% 30 13

133.28000 16 3 133-41408 24 5] 133-75209 30 32| 400-0474% 28 74
133-25109 16 4 13341607 24 18 133-75209 30 53 | 400-18259 8 31
133-28158 16 1 13343009 26 62 133-75308 30 14 | 400-18443 12 38
133-28208 16 5 133.43108 26 &1 133-75308 30 42 | 400-18923 20 5
133-28307 16 25 133-43207 25 69 133-75407 30 15 | 400-18946 4 11
133-28408 16 7 133-43306 26 70 133-75407 30 41 400-18947 20 1
133-285056 16 16 13343405 25 68 133-75508 30 16 | 400-19163 26 13
133-28554 186 12 133-43603 28 3 133-755086 30 30| 400-19335 18 21
133-28604 16 17 133-43652 26 2 133-75605 30 18 | 400-20538 18 15
133-28703 18 18 13343801 26 25 133-75605 30 37 | 400-23042 18 34
133-28802 i6 21 133-43900 25 1 133-75704 30 19 | 400.23441 18 20
133-25008 i6 10 133-44056 26 7 133.75704 30 36 | 400-23481 18 19
133-29107 i6 11 133-441455 28 12 133-7600% 30 9| 400-28110 26 15
133-29206 16 28 133-44205 28 4 133-76058 30 7| 400-33340 2 24
133-29404 6 23 133-44502 26 a8 133-76504 32 151 400.33341 2 25
133-31004 18 16 133-44601 26 8 133-76504 32 381 400-33618 2 23
133-31202 18 1 133-44700 26 10 133-76504 32 81 400-39630 12 23
133-3130t 18 5] 133-44809 26 23 133-76603 a2 17 1 400-40206 12 21
133-31400 18 12 13345053 25 20 133-76603 az 44 § 400-40207 12 27
133-32002 18 33 133-45202 26 21 133-76603 32 63 | 400-40513 30 46
133-32101 18 38 133-45400 26 64 133-76702 3z 18 | 400-40514 30 4
133-32309 18 23 133-45459 28 80 133-76702 32 41 400-42352 24 21
133-32507 18 3 13345509 26 48 133-76702 az 64 | 400-42363 24 13
133-32608 18 k3| 133-45608 26 52 133-76801 32 22 | 400-42365 24 24
133-32705 18 48 13345855 25 28 133.76801 32 45 | 400-42368 24 23
133-32804 18 28 133-45905 26 &5 133-76801 2 68 | 400-50448 22 24
133-32903 18 26 13346101 26 59 133-768900 30 11 400-50449 22 27
133-33000 18 4 133-46259 26 30 133-76800 30 39 | 400-52522 22 33
133-33109 18 5 133-46308 26 53 133-77007 a0 21 400-56403 3z 10
133-33208 8 42 133-46408 26 14 133-77007 a0 40 | 400-56403 32 a3
133.33208 18 25 133-46556 26 26 133-77106 30 12 | 400-56403 32 56
133-33307 18 41 13346606 26 57 133-77106 30 34 | 400-56404 32 13
133-33406 18 42 13346705 26 44 133-77106 30 55 | 400-568404 32 36
133-33505 i8 43 133-48008 14 18 133-77205 32 i1 400-56404 32 55
133.33604 18 44 133-48206 33 8 133-77205 32 34 1 400-56405 32 3
133-33703 18 14 133-48305 33 B 133-77205 32 57 | 400-558406 32 54
133-34107 20 B 133-48800 34 24 133-77304 32 12 | 400-56407 32 Fal
133-34206 20 11 133-48859 34 23 133-77304 32 35| 400-56410 32 30
133.34305 20 24 | 133-48909 34 17 | 133-77304 32 58 | 400-56411 3z 53
133-34404 20 13 133-48958 34 16 133-78005 32 70 | 400-5641%2 az a
133-34503 20 17 13345006 34 48 1 133-98409 12 16 | 400-5641%2 . 3z 32

_89_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#=3|
PART NQ PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NC PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
RE B NO 2E B NO SE B NO 25 5 NO

400-56412 32 585
400-56504 32 7
400-86505 32 3]
400-56591 18 35
400-56675 28 11
400-56919 33 1
400-58033 30 25
400-62154 2 3
400-65784 24 17
400-66085 2 &6
400-66136 24 8
400-70224 30 51
400-70226 30 56
400-7D227 30 57
400-70229 30 63
400-70230 39 62
400.70231 30 &0
400-70559 8 28
400-70573 8 24
400-72505 34 x|
400-72506 28 1
400-82188 4 33
400-82974 30 47
400-82975 30 50

_40_




JUKI &

T 206-8551 MFIME EHE 2-11-1 I#BzBESN
TEL.042-357-2371( & A ¢ )L o & ) FAX 042-357-2274

BHULKS, JH¥IE

To order or for further

JUKi CORPORA-HON information,

INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE DIVISION please contact:
2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SHI,
TOKYO, 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE:(81)42-357-2371
FAX{B1)42-357-2274

Copyright® 2003-2010 JUKE CORPORATION RIONA—YURAFEHSHBROEOFELRCERTHERBYET.

ZROHNBAEBIICERR. METLI &% *The deseription covered in this parts list is subject to change for impravement of the commaodity without notice,
MUELET. HIOA—VYRMZ 2010 | AREOBRERCEELELOTT.

All rights reserved throughout the world. *This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2010.

Printed in Japan




